Course Teaching and Learning Evaluation (1st Term 2023 - 2024)

Department of Government and International Affairs
WU Zeying

Courses Evaluated:

Teaching Course Response Course Code (Section) / Title
D2 * Mean D1 # Mean Rate @
(C1-C8) (A1-A6)
5.33 5.43 5.21 5.22 43/56=76.79% GOV2101(2) - Intro to Political Science ... P2-6
Part Il : Open-end Comments ... P7-28

# D1 is Overall, | have learned a lot from the course.

* D2 is Overall, | am satisfied with the teacher's performance.
@ A response rate of over 100% indicates that the number of students attending classes and/or completing the forms is greater than the actual enrolment figure recorded with

the Registry.
Page 1, 09 January 2024



Course Teaching and Learning Evaluation
Summary of Statistical Results

(1st Term 2023 - 2024)

CONFIDENTIAL

Subject/module characteristics (Lecture)

Subject/module name :
Section :

No. of students enrolled :
No. of returns :
Response rate :

GOV2101 - Intro to Political Science

2

56

43
76.79%

Department : Department of Government and International Affairs

Staff name

Summary of results

: WU Zeying

Part | 38 —84 - (A) The Course 2%}

1

The course was well organized.

HENOERTE,

Mean= 5.28

Standard Deviation = 0.73

The workload was reasonable.
HENYIEEEH.

Mean = 5.37

Standard Deviation = 0.72

The course was useful.

HENEH,

Mean= 5.24

Standard Deviation = 0.85

Valid N =

Median =

Valid N =

Median =

Valid N =

Median =

The Course utilized technology effectively.

HBER AN EAR K.

Mean = 5.02

Standard Deviation = 1.02

Valid N =

Median =

The various course components were well integrated.

HENHEEROEERSER.

Mean= 5.14

Standard Deviation = 0.89

The feedback on student presentations/ projects/ assignments/ papers, etc. was

useful.

Valid N =

Median =

HBELNREGHEMAA B IR NESHEREA.

Mean = 5.29

Standard Deviation = 0.81

Valid N =

Median =

43

5.00

43

5.00

42

5.00

42

5.00

43

5.00

41

6.00

Serial No.:

1230332

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%
L |

41.9%
46.5%

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%

48.8%
41.9%

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%

19.0%

47.6%

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%
L |

38.1%
38.1%

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%

37.2%
46.5%

Percentage of students
50.0% 100.0%

51.2%

January 09, 2024 11:14:20 Page: 2 (1230332)



Part | 88—%842 - (B) The Learning Outcomes 2 HI KR

1

| have a clear understanding of the course objectives.

BRBELBNOREBN.

Mean = 5.23 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.68 Median = 5.00

The face-to-face teaching and learning activities have helped me to achieve the
course learning outcomes.

RELINESHBEZDREHRIMEGEZTRR.
Mean= 5.21 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.74 Median = 5.00

The assessment components were good measures of what | learned in the course.

BRI AR BERN L ENFTR M A,

Mean = 5.05 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.97 Median = 5.00

The online teaching and learning activities have helped me to achieve the course
learning outcomes.

PBLENBEEHRETHRISETRR.
Mean = 5.00 ValidN= 34

Standard Deviation = 0.92 Median = 5.00

The methods of assessment were clearly explained.

BN B EIRN A RIGBAEE,

Mean = 5.42 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.66 Median = 5.00

The course helped me develop intellectual skills.

BN E RN,

Mean= 5.14 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.83 Median = 5.00

| felt the course has contributed to my learning experience in Lingnan.

RESUBNERERANBERRARS,

Mean = 5.19 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.82 Median = 5.00

Percentage of students
50.0%

100.0%

37.2%

48.8%

Percentage of students
50.0%

100.0%

18.6%

39.5%
41.9%

Percentage of students
50.0%
L

100.0%
|

37.2%
39.5%

Percentage of students
50.0%

100.0%

35.3%
35.3%

Percentage of students
50.0%

100.0%

48.8%
46.5%

Percentage of students
50.0%
L

100.0%
|

37.2%
44.2%

Percentage of students
50.0%

100.0%

39.5%
44.2%

January 09, 2024 11:14:20
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Part | Z5—&B4% - (C) The Teacher EE EEI —FZ s HEMEHRNFIEHEZR S,

1 The teacher was well-prepared for classes. Percentage of students
EZENBRRE R 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
60.5%
Mean = 5.56 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.59 Median = 6.00
2 The teacher made the subject matter interesting. Percentage of students
ERHEERERBEBRMY, 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
SA6 41.9%
5
Mean = 5.09 Valid N = 43 ‘; 18.6%
Standard Deviation = 0.95 Median = 5.00 .
3 The teacher encouraged students to think critically. Percentage of students
ZETHE R 2ERLHENEE, 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
58.1%
Mean= 5.51 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.63 Median = 6.00
4 The teacher encouraged students to participate in discussions. Percentage of students
%Eﬁﬁ@]lﬂ%%ﬁ?ﬁﬁo 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
65.1%
Mean = 5.60 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.58 Median = 6.00
5 The teacher was accessible and responsive. Percentage of students
ERTRIEALLACERZHNERE, 0.0% 50.0% 1000%
74.4%
Mean = 5.72 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.50 Median = 6.00
6 The teacher explained concepts clearly. Percentage of students
%Eﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ%mo 0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
55.8%
Mean = 5.44 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.73 Median = 6.00
7 The teacher structured the presentation well. Percentage of students
EMRFSESEEAS. FiRE, 0.0% 50.0% 1000%
48.8%
41.9%
Mean = 5.35 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.81 Median = 5.00
8 The teacher utilized technology effectively to enhance my learning. Percentage of students
ZEERERANERERNER, 0.0% 50.0% 1000%
SA6 38.1%
5 42.9%
Mean = 5.14 Valid N = 42 ‘;
Standard Deviation = 0.84 Median = 5.00 2

Teaching Profile (Combined Q1 to Q8)

© -

5.72

5.6

- Departmental mean for each items
—-@- Teacher's mean

January 09, 2024 11:14:20  Page: 4 (1230332)



Part | 88—%842 - (D) Overall Comments #EEER

1 Overall, | have learned a lot from the course.

MEWMES  RRLBNBIT RS MH.

Mean= 5.21 Valid N =

Standard Deviation = 0.71 Median =

2 Overall, | am satisfied with the teacher's performance.

MEWME  RAREEANRE.

Mean = 5.33 Valid N =

Standard Deviation = 0.71 Median =

43

5.00

43

5.00

Comparison to the Departmental and University Means / Standard Deviation

Percentage of students

50.0%

37.2%

46.5%

Percentage of students

50.0%

44.2%
46.5%

Departmental University
Item Mean / SD Mean / SD Mean / SD
Course
1. Mean (A1-A6) 5.22/0.71 5.08/0.80 5.17/0.85
2. Overall, | have learned a lot from the course 5.21/0.71 5.08/0.89 5.16/0.94
Teaching
1. Mean (C1-C8) 5.43/0.55 5.17/0.79 5.26 /0.84
2. Overall, | am satisfied with teacher's performance 5.33/0.71 5.17/0.90 5.25/0.93

January 09, 2024 11:14:20
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Part | 88—%842 - (E) Additional Information Fff in%& ¥

1

The course was:

HERNEER
Mean = 3.58 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.70 Median = 3.00
The course pace was:
HENNERER
Mean = 3.07 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.40 Median = 3.00

Average number of hours per week | spent on this course outside of class was:

ERELSN , BEMRAREENN PIORHEA

Mean = 2.37 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 0.90 Median = 2.00

My level of interest in this course before the start of the course was:
ERERSBRG , RELBNOEBR
Mean = 2.79 Valid N= 43

Standard Deviation = 1.15 Median = 3.00

The medium of instruction used in teaching this course was:
LBNHNHBESR :

Valid N= 43
My class attendance in this course was:
RALBRN EREEERR .
Mean = 4.72 Valid N= 43
Standard Deviation = 0.59 Median = 5.00

*** End of Report * * *

Percentage of students
0.0% 50.0% 100.0%

very difficult 11.6%

not too easy/not too difficult 53.5%

very easy

Percentage of students

0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
L L |
too fast
about right 83.7%
too slow
Percentage of students
0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
L L |
8 hours +
6-7 hours
4-5 hours
2-3 hours
0-1 hours
Percentage of students
0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
L L |
very high
16.3%
medium 44.2%
very low
Percentage of students
0.0% 50.0% 100.0%

Chi supplemented with Eng
Eng supplimented with Chi
Putonghua
Cantonese

English

Percentage of students
0.0% 50.0% 100.0%
L L 1

around 90-100%
around 70-80%
around 40-60%
around 20-30%

less than 20%

76.7%

January 09, 2024 11:14:20 Page: 6 (1230332)



PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

The course materials are a bit long especially for the required reading part. Nevertheless, Professor Wu
explained them short and clear with examples during classes so it'sfine in general.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
GOV2101-2 Printed Date : 20-Dec-2023 11:42



PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

It isaniceintroductory course. | am glad that | was able to take a class again from Dr Wu
~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

| love Dr.Wu. Her teaching is professional which arouse my interest in politics. She can teach more
courses. | will be delighted to be her student in this semester.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

| think that the PowerPoints provided by professor should make better use of graphs and pictures.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Zena is a great teacher, she is professional and accessible. However, Zena’ s voice is quite soft, sometimes it
is hard to hear her voice without mic

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

She isteaching very well and provide many mate on moodle
~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

| feel like the professor is spending too much time to introduce the topic in the beginning of each lecture,
which made her abit running out of timeto talk about all of her dlidesin the ppt.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

| liked the idea of required readings. May be some little quizzes about their content should be
introduced. It would help to overall understand i assume.
I liked the idea of active class discussions. Thisisagood method of presenting info. But i think since
politicsis pretty difficult, it would be better if the course had more videos or commonly known
examples.
All inall, i did not really study for this subject besides the days of lectures. Would be great if some
additional tasks were introduced

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

good

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Managing time more suitable can be better. In the first part of you class, you usually tell alot about the
topic, which caused you can only finish asmall part of your PPT in the first an hour and need to rush the
rest PPT in the final hour.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

| agree that having presentations and assessment is more useful than taking exam as this course is more
related to different political issues happening, which explaining and doing discussion with examplesis
rather useful than just ssimply examine different theories and termsin exam.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

I think that this course was very difficult for me since the material is difficult for me to read and understand.
This is my first time really understanding what politics is and I hope that there would be a more easy way to
comprehend the materials since I don’ treally find a big interest in politics even if we need it in our lives.
The required reading is sometimes even more difficult since it takes me hours to read and comprehend it.

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
GOv2101-2 Printed Date : 20-Dec-2023 11:42



PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Very meaning course. After several lessons, now | have better understanding of basic political
knowledge. The course will be more engaging if there are more short period group discussionsin the
class.

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Good

~~~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Other things are really really good, but | think that if | can review the lecture after class (maybe record
the class), then that will be even better.

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Very good, can add some small quiz on Moodle to seeif students really read the required readings.

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

good

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Dr. WU has awell-delivery of her presentations. Also, she provides further information in the classes.
Great!

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

Personally, I am not that interested in political science, but there are some lectures that | found interesting in
this course, the professor was nice and knowledgeable, explain things clearly and | do enjoy her class. But at
the very beginning, like the first or two lectures, she spoke rather soft without a mic, it became so much
better after she decided to use mic and | can focus more. | do think she should continue using mic so that it
would be even easier to grab student’ s attention and | hope she continues with her great teaching

~~~END ~~~
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PART Il

Please give your opinions and/or suggestions about the course.
goooooooooo

None
~~—~END ~~~

Serial No : 1230332
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LINGNAN UNIVERSITY CONFIDENTIAL
Summary Report on Course Teaching and Learning Evaluation

For Lectures / Tutorials / Seminars (Team Teaching)
(1st Term 2023 - 2024)

Course (Mean / SD) Teaching (Mean / SD)
All Courses Mean (A1-A6) D1# Mean (C1-C8) D2 *
Departmental 5.08/0.80 5.08/0.89 5.17/0.79 5.17/0.90
Department of Government and International Affairs University 5.17/0.85 | 516/0.94 | 526/0.84 | 525/0.93
Course Teaching
Teach (Mean / SD) (Mean / SD) Response Rate @
Course Section Teacher eacher Average Score D1 | Average Score D2*
Department No. responded %x100%
Mean (A1-A6) D1 Mean (C1-C8) D2 No. enrolled
GOv2101 2 WU Zeying GOV 5.22/0.71 5.21/0.71 5.43/0.55 5.33/0.71 43 /56 = 76.79% 4.98 5.24

#D1 is Overall, | have learned a lot from the course.
*D2 is Overall, | am satisfied with the teacher's performance.

@A response rate of over 100% indicates that the number of students attending classes and/or completing the forms is greater than the actual enrolment figure recorded with the Registry.
Summation of D1 scores of the teachers involved
~ Average D1 score =

A D2 _ _Summation of D2 scores of the teachers involved
Total no. of the teachers involved verage score = Total no. of the teachers involved
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